

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priya Varghese, adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER