

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 131361/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 230/2001 (PIL-W)
(I.A.NO.203606/2022 IN W.P.(C)NO.230/2001)

W.P.(C) No. 302/2020 (PIL-W)

Date : 13-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Rebecca George, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sarah Caleb, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Pariksha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Mukherjees, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr. K.v. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shimpay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Anna Oommen, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Simanata Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

Mr. Akash Vashishtha, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Midhun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Ms Ekta Bharati, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Writ Petitions on 20 February 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR