

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 230/2001 (PIL-W)

I.A.NO.203606/2022 IN W.P.(C)NO.230/2001

Date : 08-05-2025 These petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 22.07.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR