

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.14

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 304/2018

ANAND ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 214036 OF 2025 IN WP (C) NO. 230 OF 2001 IS LISTED]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 230/2001 (PIL-W)

ONLY I.A.NO.214036/2025 IN W.P.(C)NO.230/2001 IS TO BE LISTED

I.A. Nos.76161/25, 76150/2025, 76117/2025, 30632/2025, 30648/2025,  
103394/2025.

Date : 02-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Ms. Disha Singh, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR  
Mr. N. Visaka Murthy, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu , AOR

Shimpy Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma  
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR  
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Ms. Suveni Bhagat , AOR  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.08.09.2025.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)